112
FLOW SWITCHES
H J K L M N
NPT
111⁄16 (43) 17⁄16 (37) 11⁄8 (29) 37⁄16 (87) 21⁄16 (52) 1 (25)
• Universal design serves the widest variety of applications
• For starting or stopping electrically operated equipment
such as signal lights, alarms, motors, automatic burners,

11/2" (40) furnished (only) (Paddle must be bowed
for insertion into 11/2" tee)
Ordering Information
Values are ± 10%
See page 186 for CE Conformance information
Model Part Weight
Number Number Description lbs. (kg)
FS4-3 114400 General purpose flow switch 1.9 (0.9)
FS4-3J 114610 FS4-3 w/BSPT connections 1.9 (0.9)
FS4-3-RP 114650 FS4-3  w/SSreinforced paddles 2.3 (1.0)
FS4-3Z 114410 FS4-3 w/ANSI terminal connections 1.9 (0.86)
FS4-3A 114450 FS4-3 w/tamper-proof cover screws 2.0 (0.9)
FS4-3C 114451 FS4-3 w/trimmed paddles 1.9 (0.9)
FS4-3D 114450 FS4-3 w/2 SPDT switches 2.3 (1.0)
FS4-3S 114641 FS4-3 w/SS body, monel bellows 1.9 (0.9)
FS4-3SJ 176216 FS4-3S w/BSPT connections 1.9 (0.9)
FS4-3DS 114642 FS4-3S w/2 SPDT switches 3.3 (1.5)
FS4-3-5R 114405 FS4-3 w/5 second DOB 2.3 (1.0)
FS4-3-20 114425 FS4-3 w/20 second DOM 2.3 (1.0)
FS4-3-5R 114405 FS4-3 w/5 second DOB 2.3 (1.0)
FS4-3J-E 114611 FS4-3J-CE conformance rated 1.9 (0.9)
FS4-3D-E 114552 FS4-3D-CE conformance rated 1.9 (0.9)
FS4-3S-E 114646 FS4-3S-CE conformance rated 1.9 (0.9)
FS4-3F 114625 FS4-3 for sprinkler service 1.9 (0.9)
FS4-3FCAN 114626 FS4-3 for sprinkler service (Canada) 2.3 (1.0)
FS4-3F-20 114635 FS4-3F w/20 second DOM 2.3 (1.0)
FS4-3DF 114555 FS4-3F w/2 SPDT switches 2.3 (1.0)
FS4-3DF-20 114640 FS4-3F w/20 second DOM, 3.3 (1.50)
2 SPDT switches
Flow Rates
Pipe Mode of Operation
Size NPT Flow No Flow

E
S
Ordering Information
Model Part Weight
Number Number Description lbs. (kg)
FS4-3T1-3⁄4 114800 3⁄4" (20mm) NPT body - high flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T2-3⁄4 114900 3⁄4" (20mm) NPT body - medium flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T3-3⁄4 115000 3⁄4" (20mm) NPT body - low flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T1-1 115100 1" (25mm) NPT body - high flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T2-1 115200 1" (25mm) NPT body - medium flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T3-1 115300 1" (25mm) NPT body - low flow rate 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T3-3⁄4-E 115001 FS4-3T3-3⁄4 -CE conformance rated 3 (1.4)
FS4-3T3-1-E 115301 FS4-3T3-1 -CE conformance rated 3 (1.4)
Values are ± 10%
See pages 186 for CE conformance information
Flow Rates
Pipe Mode of Operation